Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An IATF 16949, ISO9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company
Silicone Planer Zener Diodes MM1ZS2V4B ~ ZS36B
SOD-123 Surface Mount
Plastic Package
RoHS compliant
FEATURES:
1. Power dissipation: 365 mW

Capacitance
Cd(2)
Non-
Repet.
Peak Rev
Current Iᴢ
sm
(3)
Vznom Iᴢᴛ for Vᴢᴛ
ZZT(MAX)  at
Iz
ZZK(MAX) at
IZK
IR(MAX) at VR Typ Max Max
V mA V Ω mA Ω mA µa V mV/K pF A
MM1ZS2V4B B1 2.4 5 2.43..2.63 100 5 1000 0.5 50 1 -1.6 450 8
MM1ZS2V7B B2 2.7 5 2.69..2.91 100 5 1000 0.5 20 1 -2 450 8
MM1ZS3V0B B3 3.0 5 2.85..3.07 95 5 1000 0.5 10 1 -2.1 425 8
MM1ZS3V3B B4 3.3 5 3.32..3.53 95 5 1000 0.5 5 1 -2.4 410 8
MM1ZS3V6B B5 3.6 5 3.60..3.85 90 5 500 1 5 1 -2.4 390 8
MM1ZS3V9B B6 3.9 5 3.89..4.16 90 5 500 1 3 1 -2.5 370 8
MM1ZS4V3B B7 4.3 5 4.17..4.48 90 5 600 1 3 1 -2.5 350 8
MM1ZS4V7B B8 4.7 5 4.55..4.75 90 5 600 1 2 1 -1.4 325 8
MM1ZS5V1B B9 5.1 5 4.96..5.20 60 5 250 0.5 2 1.5 0.3 300 5.5
MM1ZS5V6B BA 5.6 5 5.48..5.73 50 5 100 0.5 1 2.5 1.9 275 5.5
MM1ZS6V2B BB 6.2 5 6.06..6.33 50 5 80 0.5 0.5 3 2.7 250 5.5
MM1ZS6V8B BC 6.8 5 6.65..6.93 40 5 60 0.5 0.5 3.5 3.4 215 5.5
MM1ZS7V5B BD 7.5 5 7.28..7.60 10 5 60 0.5 0.5 4 4 170 3.5
MM1ZS8V2B BE 8.2 5 8.02..8.36 10 5 60 0.5 0.5 5 4.6 150 3.5
MM1ZS9V1B BF 9.1 5 8.85..9.23 10 5 60 0.5 0.5 6 5.5 120 3.5
MM1ZS10B BG 10 5 9.77..10.21 10 5 60 0.5 0.1 7 6.4 110 3.5
MM1ZS11B BH 11 5 10.78..11.22 10 5 60 0.5 0.1 8 7.4 108 3
MM1ZS12B BJ 12 5 11.74..12.24 10 5 60 0.5 0.1 9 8.4 105 3
MM1ZS13B BK 13 5 12.91..13.49 10 5 80 0.5 0.1 10 9.4 103 2.5
MM1ZS15B BL 15 5 14.34..14.98 15 5 80 0.5 0.1 11 11.4 99 2
MM1ZS16B BM 16 5 15.85..16.51 20 5 80 0.5 0.1 12 12.4 97 1.5
MM1ZS18B BN 18 5 17.56..18.35 20 5 80 0.5 0.1 13 14.4 93 1.5
MM1ZS20B BP 20 5 19.52..20.39 20 5 80 0.5 0.1 15 16.4 88 1.5
MM1ZS22B BQ 22 5 21.54..22.47 25 5 100 0.5 0.1 17 18.4 84 1.3
MM1ZS24B BR 24 5 23.72..24.48 30 5 120 0.5 0.1 19 20.4 80 1.3
MM1ZS27B BS 27 5 26.19..27.53 40 5 150 0.5 0.1 21 23.4 73 1
MM1ZS30B BT 30 5 29.19..30.69 40 5 200 0.5 0.1 23 26.4 66 1
MM1ZS33B BU 33 5 32.15..33.79 40 5 250 0.5 0.1 25 29.4 60 0.9
MM1ZS36B BV 36 5 35.07..36.87 60 5 300 0.5 0.1 27 33 59 0.8
Notes:
1) VZ is tested with pulses (20 ms).
2) f =1 MHz;VR = 0V.
3) tp =100µs